

Notice of Public Hearing

August 7, 2024 @ 7:00pm

The Town of Leeds Planning Commission will be reviewing a Zone Change request of Parcels: L-3179-A-3-B-GW, L-3282-D-2-GW, L-3282-F-GW, L-3283-G-GW, L-3284A-1-GW, L-3284-B-GW, L-3284-B-GW, L-3287-GW, L-3281-A, L-3281-GW, L3289-GW, L-3285-GW, L3286-GW zone. These parcels are generally known as Grapevine Development in Leeds, Utah. The applicant is Land Assist, LLC.

The Town of Leeds Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing regarding this matter on Wednesday, August 7, 2024 at 7:00pm in the Leeds Town Hall at 218 N. Main Street, Leeds, UT 84746. Also, via electronic means through Zoom. Access to this meeting is:

Leeds Planning Commission is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Planning Commission

Time: Aug 7, 2024 19:00 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87528251318?pwd=N2pMVE9ZNHBYWHNCVFR3SS9BcUp2Zz09

Meeting ID: 875 2825 1318

Passcode: 521852

Interested persons are encouraged to attend this meeting and express any opinions regarding the proposed zone change. You may also express your opinions in writing prior to the meeting. Your written comments can be sent to: Planning Commission, Town of Leeds, PO Box 460879, Leeds, Utah 84746. You may contact the Town Clerk @ 435-879-2447.

Certificate of Posting

The undersigned Clerk/Recorder does hereby certify that the above notice was posted on July 27, 2024 These public places are Leeds Town Hall, Leeds Post Office, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website http://pmn.utah.gov, & the Town of Leeds Website www.leedstown.org.

Michelle Rutherford, Cierk/Recorder